FORM 2TO-1594	1/31/W		
(Rev. 6-93)	1/3/100		
OMB No. 0651-001	• •		

## RECORDATION I TRADEM

## 02-29-2000



IMENT	ΟE	CON	1M	ERC
المنت عمدة	т	.4	1	10.6

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please r	a 1012//362 .		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
The Health Shoppe, Inc.	Name: United Natural Foods, Inc.		
66 Morris Street	Internal Address:		
Morristown, New Jersey -7960	Street Address: 20 Lake Road		
<ul> <li>☐ Association</li> <li>☐ Limited Partnership</li> <li>☑ Corporation-State:</li> <li>☐ Other</li> <li>New Jersey</li> </ul>	City: Dayville State: CT Zip: 0624		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No	Association		
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership		
	Limited Partnership		
Security Agreement Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State Delaware		
Other	Other		
Execution Date: January 26, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,168,870		
Additional numbers attached? Tes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:		
Name: <u>Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire</u> Internal Address: <u>Hale and Dorr LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: 60 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pension of the application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number:  08-0219		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
document.  Michael Bevilacqua, Esquire	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the crigina:		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents	ent: 2 6		
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:		

02/25/2000 TTON11

00000247 080219

40.00 CH

Hale and Dorr Docket Number

11688 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0431** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

The Health Shoppe, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having a place of business at 66 Morris Street, Morristown, New Jersey 07960, is the recorded owner of the trademark registration identified below:

> Trademark METAPLEX

Registration No.

Registration Date 09/15/1981

1168870

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. The Health Shoppe, Inc. hereby assigns to United Natural Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 20 Lake Road, Dayville, Connecticut 06241, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registration identified above and the trademark which is the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said mark.

The Health Shoppe, Inc., further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by United Natural Foods, Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this Uday of January, 2000.

**RECORDED: 01/31/2000** 

By: Alle Mull

TRADEMARK REEL: 002027 FRAME: 0432